Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	04-29-2010	Washington, D.C. 2023		
Form PTO-1595 R		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev 03/01)		U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
To the honorable Commissioner of Pa	103595929	attached original document or copy thereof:		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Add	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
MACSHARRY, John	Name:	Alimentary Health Limited		
O'MAHONY, Liam	Street Address:	2800 Cork Airport Business Park		
O'SULLIVAN, David	Street Address:	Kinsale Road		
O'SULLIVAN, David KIELY, Barry	City:	Cork		
O'SULLIVAN, David KIELY, Barry	State/Country:	Ireland Postal Code:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No Additional name(s) and ad	dresses attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	me		
Security Agreement	Other:			
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	10022009, 10092009, 10022009, 10022009		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):				
Assignment is being filed together with new	application and the first	execution date of application is :		
Application has been filed already and the a		09252009		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	-	B. Issued Patent Number(s):		
	B. 133ded Faterit 140			
12450427		page .		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning this matter should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
CUSTOMER NUMBER 001	136 -or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
JACOBSON HOLMAN F	PLLC	Enclosed		
400 Seventh Street, N.	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are			
Washington, D.C. 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	-2210	authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.		
Attorney Docket Number: P71823US1		Account No. 00-1330.		
	ACE			
8. Statement and Signature:	DO NOT USE THIS SPA			
-	foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
John C. Holman 22,769	1 cloly	April 26, 2010		
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature	Date		
7	Ţ			

04/27/2010 LNGJYEN1 00000004 12450427

01 FC:8021

40.00 00

PATENT REEL: 024307 FRAME: 0522

UNIT	TED STATES OF AMERIC	A - ASS	IGNMENT	
(1-5)	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1) M a	acSHARRY, John	
		(2) 0'	MAHONY, Liam	
		(3) 0'	SULLIVAN, David	
		(4) KI	ELY, Barry	
		(5)		
(0)		un	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, dersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to	
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6) A	limentary Health Limited	
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7) of	2800 Cork Airport Business Park, Kinsale Road, Cork, Ireland	
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or	•	An Irish Company of Ireland	
	citizen of Japan)	1116	ereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States ritories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as	3, KS
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as <u>Title</u> , Case Number or Foreign Application Number		robiotic Bifidobacterium Strains" (PCT/IE2008/000033)	
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(10) Sa	which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United State id application having been executed/filed on $Sept.a5, 2009$ (and assignated) (and assi	
or any or such in provision United thereby executed right to 20004, States is	2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional applications iterference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to e one of the International Union for Pr. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to p. 5) The undersigned hereby author States resulting from this application covenants that he has (they have) to any agreement in conflict herewith 6) Assignor hereby further assigns as ue for, and collect damages for, a 7) The undersigned hereby grant the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for recommend.	execute all potection of I poerform all a rize(s) and r or any conful right to constant all a (s) the law funt any furthecordation of	irm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. er identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Ur	with as on the of the and I no
Date	02/10/09 Nam	ne of Invente		۸L)
Date	9/(0/09 Nam	ne of Invente	typed name signature or O'MAHONY, Liam (SEA	AL)
Date	02/10/09 Nam	ne of Invento	typed name signature (SEA	
Date	02/10/09 Nam	e of Invento		L)
Date	Nam	e of Invento		۱L)
not, the	This assignment should preferably n the execution by the inventor(s) si	y be signed hould be wi	typed name signature before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If tnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:	f -
	lditional inventor's names and signa a separate sheet.	itures	Witness Path of Al	
JAC	FICES OF DBSON HOLMAN SSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY CON	M PANY	Witness Cutter Comments	

THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 04/26/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024307 FRAME: 0523